Key Facts Statement (“KFS”) for Revolving Credit Facility

Citibank (Hong Kong) Limited Foreign Exchange Margin Trading

Nov 10, 2020

This product is a revolving credit
facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product
but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Floating Rate? Minimum Loan Amount? Benchmark rate” Spread
USD50,000° Reference rate* +1.15%
USD100,000? Reference rate* +1.15%

Annualised Overdue / Default Not applicable.

Interest Rate

Overlimit Interest Rate Not applicable

Minimum Payment Not applicable

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee Not applicable

Annual Fee / Monthly Fee Not applicable

Withdrawal Fee / Transaction Not applicable

Fee

Late Payment Fee and Charge Not applicable

Overlimit Handling Fee Not applicable

Returned Cheque Charge Not applicable

/ Rejected Autopay

Charge

Lost Card Replacement Fee Not applicable




Additional Information ‘

1. Annualised Floating Rate may vary based on promotional offer given to selected currencies with limited
time offer.

2. The minimum transaction amount is USD100,000 or equivalent via manned service and USD50,000 or
equivalent via internet service.

* Reference rate is an overnight interest rate set by Citigroup Inc. or its affiliates based on respective
currency’s benchmark interest rate index. If you would like to access prevailing day’s interest rate, please
visit www.citibank.com.hk/english/investment/foreign-exchange-margin-trading.htm. Alternatively, you can
call our Investment Service Hotline at 2860 0183 to find out more.

3. Inthe event that the Benchmark Rate* becomes negative, it shall be deemed to be 0% for the purposes of this
KFS.
#“Benchmark Rate” means
() the reference rate or
(i) any successor rate, screen or index determined in accordance with this provision. We may change the

terms of this KFS and other relevant documentation for any of the following reasons (referred to as a

“Benchmark Trigger”):

a. the relevant Benchmark Rate has ceased or is likely to cease to be published or available;

b. a regulator, administrator, court, or other competent authority:

i. states that the relevant Benchmark Rate (or any feature of the calculation, methodology or
convention used to determine interest under this KFS) is no longer representative, appropriate or
recommended; or

ii. requires or (where relevant) recommends that the relevant Benchmark Rate (or any feature of
the calculation, methodology or convention used to determine interest under this KFS) be
discontinued; or

c. in our reasonable opinion, we determine that:

i. market practice with respect to the relevant Benchmark Rate (or any feature of the calculation,
methodology or convention used to determine interest under this KFS) has changed or is
reasonably expected to change, for example, as a result of any public announcement to that effect;
or
ii. the relevant Benchmark Rate (or any feature of the calculation, methodology or convention used
to determine interest under this KFS) is no longer representative or appropriate for calculating
interest under this KFS.

Following a Benchmark Trigger, we can change the terms of this KFS and other relevant documentation to:

a. replace the Benchmark Rate with:

i. a substitute or successor rate that we have reasonably determined is the appropriate industry-
accepted substitute or successor rate; or

ii. in the event that there is no such appropriate industry-accepted substitute or successor rate,
another rate that we, in our reasonable opinion, determine is an appropriate alternative to the
relevant Benchmark Rate;

b. introduce a new charge, adjustment or add an adjustment to the spread and/or change to the
methodology by which interest is calculated to ensure that neither party is financially worse off as a
result of the change(s) described in this provision; and/or

¢. make such other technical, administrative, operational or consequential changes from time to time to this
KFS and other relevant documentation that we reasonably determine are necessary or desirable to
ensure that this KFS and other relevant documentation and related documentation work properly and
make sense once any of the changes referred to above have been made.

We will provide prior notice of any such changes. You have a right to repay any outstanding loan in full or
terminate the facility prior to the changes taking effect. We will not charge any fees for such repayment or
termination.

4. For repayment of loan and set-off details, please refer to Terms and Conditions For FX Margin Trading Account,



http://www.citibank.com.hk/english/investment/foreign-exchange-margin-trading.htm
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Key Facts Statement (“KFS”) for Revolving Credit Facility

Citibank, N.A. (organized under the laws of U.S.A. with limited liability)

Foreign Exchange Margin Trading
Nov 10, 2020

Annualised Floating Rate!

This product is a revolving credit

facility.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product
but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your revolving credit facility.

Minimum Loan Amount? Benchmark rate” Spread
USD50,000? Reference rate* +1.15%
USD100,000° Reference rate* +1.15%

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Not applicable.

Overlimit Interest Rate

Not applicable

Minimum Payment

Fees and Charges

Handling Fee

Not applicable

Not applicable

Annual Fee / Monthly Fee

Not applicable

Withdrawal Fee / Transaction
Fee

Not applicable

Late Payment Fee and Charge

Not applicable

Overlimit Handling Fee

Not applicable

Returned Cheque
Charge / Rejected
Autopay Charge

Not applicable

Lost Card Replacement Fee

Not applicable




Additional Information

1. Annualised Floating Rate may vary based on promotional offer given to selected currencies with limited

time offer.

2. The minimum transaction amount is USD100,000 or equivalent via manned service and USD50,000 or
equivalent via internet service.

* Reference rate is an overnight interest rate set by Citigroup Inc. or its affiliates based on respective
currency's benchmark interest rate index. If you would like to access prevailing day’s interest rate, please
visit www.citibank.com.hk/english/investment/foreign-exchange-margin-trading.htm. Alternatively, you can
call our Investment Service Hotline at 2860 0183 to find out more.

3. Inthe event that the Benchmark Rate* becomes negative, it shall be deemed to be 0% for the purposes of
this KFS.

#Benchmark Rate” means

() the reference rate or

(i) any successor rate, screen or index determined in accordance with this provision. We may change the
terms of this KFS and other relevant documentation for any of the following reasons (referred to as a
“Benchmark Trigger”):

a. the relevant Benchmark Rate has ceased or is likely to cease to be published or available;

b. a regulator, administrator, court, or other competent authority:

i. states that the relevant Benchmark Rate (or any feature of the calculation, methodology or
convention used to determine interest under this KFS) is no longer representative, appropriate or
recommended; or

ii. requires or (where relevant) recommends that the relevant Benchmark Rate (or any feature of
the calculation, methodology or convention used to determine interest under this KFS) be
discontinued; or

c. in our reasonable opinion, we determine that:

i. market practice with respect to the relevant Benchmark Rate (or any feature of the calculation,
methodology or convention used to determine interest under this KFS) has changed or is
reasonably expected to change, for example, as a result of any public announcement to that effect;
or
ii. the relevant Benchmark Rate (or any feature of the calculation, methodology or convention used
to determine interest under this KFS) is no longer representative or appropriate for calculating
interest under this KFS.

Following a Benchmark Trigger, we can change the terms of this KFS and other relevant documentation to:

a. replace the Benchmark Rate with:

i. a substitute or successor rate that we have reasonably determined is the appropriate industry-
accepted substitute or successor rate; or

ii. in the event that there is no such appropriate industry-accepted substitute or successor rate,
another rate that we, in our reasonable opinion, determine is an appropriate alternative to the
relevant Benchmark Rate;

b. introduce a new charge, adjustment or add an adjustment to the spread and/or change to the
methodology by which interest is calculated to ensure that neither party is financially worse off as a
result of the change(s) described in this provision; and/or

c. make such other technical, administrative, operational or consequential changes from time to time to
this KFS and other relevant documentation that we reasonably determine are necessary or desirable to
ensure that this KFS and other relevant documentation and related documentation work properly and
make sense once any of the changes referred to above have been made.

We will provide prior notice of any such changes. You have a right to repay any outstanding loan in full or
terminate the facility prior to the changes taking effect. We will not charge any fees for such repayment or
termination.

4. For repayment of loan and set-off details, please refer to Terms and Conditions For FX Margin Trading Account
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